
MONDAY, JUNE 24, 1991, CONTINUED 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, to approve travel/training request for 

Health Department: Reba Allert to attend Industry and Occupatian Coding 

Advanced Training Course in Phoenix, AZ August 21 & 22, 1991, cost not to exceed 

$757. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Harris, yes. Mation carried. (Clerk's Misc. 

File No. 140103) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, to approve the following personnel 

actions: 

CC Library: Performance Increase, effective 7-1-91: Cyndi Appel $2,192.; 

Christy Chilton $2,4623.; Terri Combs $1,902.; Heidi Coplen $386.3; Maxine Dark 

$2,623.3 Stacy Delano $598.50; Lisa Hansen $2,192.3; Janet Henderson #2,192.; 

Eddie Hill $1,140.3; Jackie Hill $1,119.3; Kathy Horne $1,726.; Jamie James 

$1,492.; Rena Ming $746.3; Nancy Pearl $3,161.53 Paul Phelan $570.3; Angie Potter 

$1,492.; Robert Sears $2,192.; Melissa Smith $598.50; Connie Stewart #1,085.; 

Alicia Stickney 1,140.3; Charlyn Thompson $1,320.53 Kevin Whitley $1,382.; 

effective 7-10-91: Mary Moore $2,192. Appointment, 20 hrs: Karisha Arnett 

$368.50, effective 6-33-91. Appointment, 40 hrs: Vera Bain $1,446., effective 

6-10-91; Maralee Waidner $1,591., effective 6-3-91. End of Temp. Employ: Alex 

Baker, effective 5-31-91; Patrick Mulkins, effective 6-5~-91. Leave Without Pay: 

Ric Burns, effective 5-30-91; Linda Epperson, effective 6-10-91. Resignation: 

Pris. Byrne, effective 6-28-91; Missy Nalley, effective 6-28-9153 April Panzer, 

effective 6-1-91. Dismissal—-Unsat. Serv.: Andre Covington, effective 5-29-91. 

Appointment, Temp.: Jason Fly $5.77/hr., effective 5-23-91. To a higher grade: 

Barry Hensley $1,997., effective 7-1-91; Rosemary Lewis $656.50, effective 

6-3-9153 Sherrie Tuck $514.50, effective 7~-1-91; Mike Williams %2,271., effective 

7-1-91. Merit Award, effective 7-10-91: Ann Hunt $1,200.3; Betty Richey 

#1,200.; Sandra Roberts $425.3; Anna Turner $715.3; Jon Walker $1,4685.; Mike 

Williams 41,200. Change in Status, effective 6-3-91: Elvernon White $4.25/hr. 

Adjustment in salary, effective 7-1-91: Loretta Aranda $1,357.; Vera Bain 

$1,492.; Jerome Boyce $628.3; Colleen Brady $1,644.;3; Vic. Bunn-Cohen $1,357.3; Pat 

Burroughs 1,492.3; K. Chrudimsky 41,357.; Mary Cummings 1,644.3 Kathy Doss 

$1,997.3; Karen Downing $890.3; Shirley Gidley $1,644.53; Yvonne Hankins $1,357.; 

Suzanne Haynes $1,357.; Crystal Henderson $5146.50; Rosemary Lewis $4678.50; 

Barbara Malone $1,357.3; Tom Marsh $1,644.53; Lisa Mayberry $1,644.; Kathy Metzler 

$1,017.75; Tammy Palmer $992.50; K. Patterson #2,164.3; Stephen Sanders $1,492.3 

Norb. Sarsfield $1,357.3; Bonnie Scovill $478.50; Regina Shultz $516.50; Laurie 

Smith $1,033.; Mark Taylor $915.50; Chris Varner $570.3; Anthony Vice $570.; 

Maralee Waidner $1,644.53 Jon Walker $2,872.; Ruth Wiens $2,623.3; Suanne Wymer 

$1,644.3 Lynn Yasser $1,644. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 140104) 

CC Health: Promotion: Cynthia Kreymer %2,380., effective 6-10-91. 

Regular Appointment: Donna Burton $1,333., effective 7-1-913; Deborah J. Waters 

$1,994., effective 7-1-91. Performance Increase, effective 7-1-91: Norma 

Ashlock $1,257. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 140105) 


